The City Of Copperas Cove Water Department is sending out a heads up to residents about some work that they are doing that will cause your water pressure to be lower thus calling for boil notice.

The Water Department has issued boil notices for the following areas in Cove:

 

  • 1000 – 1100 blocks of Pack Avenue
  • 1100 – 1200 blocks of Cummings Avenue
  • 100 – 300 blocks of Cottonwood Drive
  • Pecan Avenue
  • Magnolia Avenue
  • Sycamore Drive
  • Mae Stevens Early Learning Academy

The Water Department is currently making repairs to a broken water main line in the area of Martin Luther King Jr. Drive. As a result of water pressure loss in the area, a Boil Water Notice will be required and distributed to all affected customers once repairs have been completed.

If you have any questions or concerns contact CC Water Department at (254)547-2416 or the Public Works Office at (254)547-0751.